
TRLA Pro Bono Contacts 

Name Title Location Email 

Tracy Figueroa Director of Pro Bono and Private Attorney Involvement Corpus Christi tfigueroa@trla.org 
Pablo Almaguer Pro Bono Counsel Edinburg palmaguer@trla.org  
Tracey Whitley PAI Coordinator Austin twhitley@trla.org 
Danielle Gonzalez PAI Team Manager and Family Law Attorney Austin dgonzalez@trla.org 
Maria Martinez Pro Bono Coordinator Corpus Christi mmartinez@trla.org 

Martha Hernandez Legal Clinic Coordinator Edinburg mhernandez@trla.org 
Graciela Martinez Pro Bono Coordinator El Paso gmartinez@trla.org 
Alberto Sandoval Legal Clinic Coordinator Laredo asandoval@trla.org 
Estefana Galindo Pro Bono Coordinator San Antonio egalindo@trla.org 
Debbie Ramirez Project Administrator - Private Attorney Involvement 

Section 
Victoria debbieramirez@trla.org  

Tricia Moore Domestic Violence Project Assistant Director Austin tmoore@trla.org 
April Kubik Volunteer Coordinator/DV Contract Manager Austin akubik@trla.org 
Anna Briseño Paralegal II Austin abriseno@trla.org 

Alexandra Mora Pro Bono Coordinator Brownsville alemora@trla.org 
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